Earnest money [Bid Guarantee]: 

1. All bids must be accompanied with a refundable earnest money, as “Bid 

Guarantee”. The bid shall be considered non-responsive and invalid if earnest 

money is not submitted along with the bid.  

2. A bid guarantee of INR 4,03,640/- (Rupees Four Lakh Three Thousand Six 

Hundred and Forty only) shall be submitted through online mode in e-tender 
website. Bid guarantee may also be submitted through Bank Guarantee (BG).   

3. No interest will be payable by WBSEDCL on the above Bid Guarantee. 

4. The Bid Guarantee shall be forfeited for any of the following reasons: